Submit to Acyroprists District Office State Lease — 6 copies Fee Lease — 5 copies

State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department

Form C-101 Revised 1-1-89

DISTRICT | P.O. Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 88240

W 99270

OIL CONSE**TO A TICNED TISS** OF PIRBOX 2088
Santa Fe, New Mexico, \$7504,2088
MAR \$7504,2088

API NO. (assigned by OCD on New Wells)

P.O. Drawar DD, Artesia, NM \$8210											5. Indica	5. Indicate Type of Lease STATE X FEE				
D)	ISTRICT III 000 Rio Brazos I	R4., A	ziec, l	NM 874	10					10; 12k	N. DIV	/.	6 State	Oil & Gas Lease E-3149	No.	
			ATIC	N FO	R PERI	MIT TO	DRI	LL, DEE	PEN,	OR P	LUG BA	CK				
la.	Type of Work	:						····					7. Lease	Name or Unit A	greement Na	<i>'</i>
b.	Type of Well:		ILL	ОТНЕЖ	RE-E	NTER [DEEPEN	SENCELE	_	UG BACK	_	1	FC STATE		
4				Olhesk					BONE	X	20NE					
۲.	Name of Oper MESA		RATI	INC T	TMTTET	DART	NER	ситр					8. Well	No. # 17		
1	Address of Op			LIIO L		7 1711(1	TILIC							name or Wildcat		
_				9, A	MARILI	.O, TE	EXAS	79189	ı					asin Frui	tland Co	na 1
4.	Well Location Unit Let	ler	K	_::	1580'	Feet From	m The	S	outh		Line and	1335	,	eet From The	West	Line
	Section		36			Township	n	29N	P.	nge	10W	,	NMPM	San Juar	ı	.
									77777			77777	//////////////////////////////////////			County
								10. Ргоро					ormation		12. Rotary	or C.T.
<u> </u>									050'			F	ruitlar	nd Coal	Rota	iry
13.	Elevations (SAc	ա ահ 29 ՝		DF, RT,	GR, etc.)	14.		k Status Pi	ug. Bond		15. Drilling			16. Approx.	Date Work w	rill start
17.		<u> </u>	GK				•	anket			Not Ye				2.0	
	SIZE OF HO	ΥF	\top	SIZE (OF CAS			HT PER			EMENT		, 	<u>ئے</u> (یں <u> </u>		
	12 1/4"		\dashv		5/8"			24#	root	31	200 '	EPIN	T	OF CEMENT	1 ——	T. TOP
	7 7/8"		\top		1/2"			L <i>7#</i>			2050		1	z 'B'+2%C0 z/250 'B'		
					3/8"			4.7#		1	2000'		200 10	<u> </u>	3011	ace
n	su Cla and log wi 366 "B	rfac ass d dr g we ll t O FI " ce	rillell henning	asing and	g. Wi raise /8" ho evalua 5 1/2 ozmix Vill m	11 ce ceme le to te fo " cas follo ove o	ementent to TD or positing wed off of	with to sur of 20 ossibl to 20 by 25 drilli	150 face. 50'w e com 50'ar 0 (yic ng ri	(yie Wiith mercond celd g an	eld = 1. 11 nipp fresh v ial pro ement v = 1.8 1 ad move	18 FT ole up vater oduction vith 20 FT 3/sin con	3/sx, 1 3000 p mud sys on. If 00 (yie x, 295 mpletic APPRO UNLES SPUD WITHIN nd, Exp	set 8 5/8 77 FT ³) so si BOP as stem. Will successful = 1.18 FT ³) sx (on unit. NAL EXPIRE SOMELUNG NOTICE MUSE) 10 DAYS. 110 DAYS.	sx of ssembly 1 then ful, 3 FT 3/sx Class S. COMME ST BE SUBJ.	<u>1-90</u> NCED.
_	hereby certify the	/ //			1		o the be	of my kao	Wieder sw	l belief						
	RONATURE	U	U	41	1.	m	W.	ee .	п	n.e		tory A	Analyst		2/2	7/90
				// >	_											

CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL, IP ANY:

TYPE OR PRINT NAME

(This space for State Use)

MAR n ? 1990

TELEPHONE NO.

Based SCR COTHYT # #

A SELLAS (

OFF COMP. DIV.

WAS YA SAM

SiArtik to Appropriate District Office State Lease - 4 copies See Lease - 3 copies

State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department

Form C-102 Revised 1-1-89

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

P.O. Box 2088

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088

DISTRICT II P.O. Drawer DD, Artesia, NM 88210

DISTRICT | P.O. Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 88240

DISTRICT III
1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aziec, NM 87410

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

Init Letter K Actual Footsge Location 1580 Footsge Location 1580	Producing Formation Fruitland Control of the substant one lease is dedicated to the substant one lease is dedicated to the substant one lease of different owns, force-pooling, etc.? The Nomeocessary. The will be assigned to the well obstantial of the substantial of the substant	th line and to a coal bject well by colored per the well, outline each an aership is dedicated to the life answer is "yes" to tescriptions which have limited all interests have but interest, has been a	Range 10 W 1335 Pool Basin acil or hachure mad identify the owners well, have the income actually been consolidated to been consolidated.	Fruitland rice on the plat below enthip thereof (both a terest of all owners b Commun avolidated. (Use reve (by communitization, rision.	s to work	bedicated Acreage: W/2 320 Acreating interest and royalty). oblidated by communitization, action of on, forced-pooling, or otherwise) OPERATOR CERTIFICATI I hereby certify that the info- contained herein in true and complete
iroual Footage Location 1580 iroual level Elev. 5629 1. Outline the 2. If more that traitization. X Y. If answer is "this form if a No allowable or until a not 330 660 990 MESA B-10735-37 MESA	action 36 a of Well: South Producing Formation Fruitland Control of the substant one lease is dedicated to the substant one lease of different own an one lease of different own and the feet of the own and the	th line and to a coal bject well by colored per the well, outline each an acrahip is dedicated to the life answer is "yes" to a descriptions which have a limit all interests have but interest, has been a company to the colored per the limit and the colored per the color	Range 10 W 1335 Pool Basin notil or hachure mad didentify the owner well, have the interper of consolidation e actually been consolidated to pproved by the Div	Fruitland rits on the plat below ership thereof (both a terest of all owners b Commun asolidated. (Use reve (by communitization, rision. 1000 500	Coal to work to work titization unitization	San Juan West line Dedicated Acreage: W/2 320 Acre Ling interest and royalty). Colidated by communitization, action OPERATOR CERTIFICATI I hereby certify that the info- contained herein in true and complete
tchal Footage Location 1580 for 1580 for round level Elev. 5629 1. Outline the 2. If more that unitization. X Y If answer is " this form if a No allowable or until a non 330 660 990 MESA B-10735-37 MESA	an of Well: Sout Fruitland C c acreage dedicated to the sub- an one lease is dedicated to the an one lease of different own a, force-pooling, etc.? Tes No "no" list the owners and tract neccessary. e will be assigned to the well n-standard unit, eliminating as no 1320 1650 1980 2	th line and on Coal bject well by colored per the well, outline each an arriver is "yes" by a descriptions which have a limit all interests have the limit all interests have the limit all interests have a limit and interests have a limit all interests have a limit and limi	10 W 1335 Pool Basin moil or hachure mand identify the owned well, have the interper of consolidation e actually been consolidated opproved by the Div	Fruitland rice on the plat below enthip thereof (both a terest of all owners b Commun avolidated. (Use reve (by communitization, rision.	Coal to work to work titization unitization	San Juan West line Dedicated Acreage: W/2 320 Acre Ling interest and royalty). Olidated by communitization, action OPERATOR CERTIFICATI I hereby certify that the info- contained herein in true and complete
1580 for round level Elev. 5629 1. Outline the 2. If more that unitization. X Y If answer is "this form if a No allowable or until a non- 330 860 999 MESA B-10735-37 MESA	Producing Formation Fruitland Content of the substant one lease is dedicated to the substant one lease of different own in, force-pooling, etc.? The Nomeo lease of the substant one lease of the substant of	bject well by colored per the well, outline each an aership is dedicated to the lf answer is "yes" to descriptions which have until all interests have but interest, has been agone 2500 2640 20	Pool Basin mail or hachure ma d identify the owner we well, have the in rpe of consolidation e actually been con- been consolidated opproved by the Div	Fruitland rice on the plat below enthip thereof (both a terest of all owners b Commun avolidated. (Use reve (by communitization, rision.	Coal to work to work titization unitization	bedicated Acreage: W/2 320 Acreating interest and royalty). oblidated by communitization, action of on, forced-pooling, or otherwise) OPERATOR CERTIFICATI I hereby certify that the info- contained herein in true and complete
1. Outline the 2. If more that 3. If more that 3. If more that the form if a No allowable or until a non 330 660 999 MESA B-10735-37 MESA	Producing Formation Fruitland Content of the substant one lease is dedicated to the substant one lease is dedicated to the substant one lease of different owns, force-pooling, etc.? Tes No no list the owners and tract necessary. e will be assigned to the well necessary. 10 1320 1650 1980 2	bject well by colored per the well, outline each an aership is dedicated to the lf answer is "yes" to descriptions which have until all interests have but interest, has been agone 2500 2640 20	Pool Basin mail or hachure ma d identify the owner we well, have the in rpe of consolidation e actually been con- been consolidated opproved by the Div	Fruitland rice on the plat below enthip thereof (both a terest of all owners b Commun avolidated. (Use reve (by communitization, rision.	Coal s to work cea coas aitiza ree side c	Dedicated Acreage: W/2 320 Acre ing interest and royalty). obidated by communitization, ation of on, forced-pooling, or otherwise) OPERATOR CERTIFICATI I hereby certify that the info contained herein in true and complete
1. Outline the 2. If more that 3. If more that transitization. X Y. If answer is "this form if a No allowable or until a not 330 660 990 MESA B-10735-37 MESA	Fruitland C e acreage dedicated to the subtant one lease is dedicated to the subtant one lease of different own a, force-pooling, etc.? Yes No	bject well by colored per the well, outline each an sership is dedicated to the lf answer is "yes" by descriptions which have until all interests have leach interest, has been a 250 2640 20	Basin noil or hachure ma d identify the owne well, have the in ype of consolidatio e actually been con been consolidated opproved by the Div	ership thereof (both a terest of all owners b a Commun asolidated. (Use reve by communitization, rision.	s to work	W/2 320 Acresing interest and royalty). oblidated by communitization, action of on, forced-pooling, or otherwise) OPERATOR CERTIFICATI I hereby certify that the info- contained herein in true and complete
1. Outline the 2. If more that traitization. Y. If answer is "this form if a No allowable or until a non 330 660 9990 MESA B-10735-37 MESA	e acreage dedicated to the subtan one lease is dedicated to the subtan one lease of different own a, force-pooling, etc.? Yes No	the well, outline each and sership is dedicated to the life answer is "yes" by the descriptions which have the until all interests have the later interest, has been a 250 2640 20	d identify the owner well, have the in open of consolidation actually been consolidated opproved by the Div	ership thereof (both a terest of all owners b a Commun asolidated. (Use reve by communitization, rision.	s to work	cing interest and royalty). colidated by communitization, ation of on, forced-pooling, or otherwise) OPERATOR CERTIFICATI I hereby certify that the info contained herein in true and complete
2. If more that traitization. If answer is "this form if a No allowable or until a not 330 660 994 MESA E-70-26	an one lease is dedicated to the san one lease of different own in, force-pooling, etc.? Yes No "no" list the owners and tract necoessary. e will be assigned to the well nestandard unit, eliminating as to 1320 1650 1980 2	the well, outline each an acretip is dedicated to the lif answer is "yes" to descriptions which have until all interests have but interest, has been as 2 300 2640 20	d identify the owns we well, have the in ope of consolidation e actually been con- been consolidated op pproved by the Div	terest of all owners be Communicated. (Use reversion.)	s to work	olidated by communitization, ation of on, forced-pooling, or otherwise) OPERATOR CERTIFICATI I hereby certify that the info contained herein in true and complete
MESA B-10735-37 MESA	o-standard unit, eliminating s 10 1320 1650 1980 2	such interest, has been ap 2310 2640 20	pproved by the Div	iaioa. 1000 500		OPERATOR CERTIFICATI I hereby certify that the info contained herein in true and complet
MESA B=10735-37 MESA E-70-26	4w		00 1500			I hereby certify that the info contained herein in true and complet
B-10735-37 MESA E-70-26	· ·	(657)		F		contained herein in true and complet
B-10735-37 MESA E-70-26	· ·			F		
B=10735-37 MESA E=70-26	TESA		1	•	Tab. 1	best of my knowledge and belief.
E-70-26	E-6348	P	EC E :		м.	Printed Name Carolyn L. McKee Position Regulatory Analyst
E-70-26	AMOCO				76.91cm.	Company Mesa Ltd Partnership
AFF (2.4)		C	IL CON. DIST.		76.	Date 2/27/90
15 5.4	•					SURVEYOR CERTIFICAT
15 5.4	B-11017-14	4	ł		1	I hereby certify that the well location
3 CT C *		(-6)			-{	on this plat was plotted from field
MESA	TEXACO		ı			actual surveys made by me or a supervison, and that the same is
	-		1.			correct to the best of my knowle
			1			belief. 2-7-90
1335'		t .				Date Surveyed
	— 0 				Ü	William E. Mahnke Signature & Sept & MAHA Professional Support N ME + Co
B-10405-56			+-		37.	Professional Street
MESA	EVCO DEV.	3	,		!	Professional Safrician
	/580′		† †		>	18466
E-6348	E		1			STESSIONAL IND
N88'20'W	B-10405-75	78			1	

Submit 3 Copies

State of New Mexico

Form C-103

Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department io Appropriate District Office Revised 1-1-89 OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION WELL API NO. P.O. Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 88240 P.O. Box 2088 30-045-27620 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088 DISTRICT II 5. Indicate Type of Lease P.O. Drawer DD, Artesia, NM 88210 STATE FEE DISTRICT III 1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aziec, NM 87410 6. State Oil & Gas Lease No. E 3149 SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS (DO NOT USE THIS FORM FOR PROPOSALS TO DRILL OR TO DEEPEN OR PLUG BACK TO A 7. Lease Name or Unit Agreement Name DIFFERENT RESERVOIR. USE "APPLICATION FOR PERMIT" (FORM C-101) FOR SUCH PROPOSALS.) FC STATE COM 1. Type of Well: OIL WELL GAS X OTHERS 2. Name of Operator 8. Well No. # 17 MESA OPERATING LIMITED PARTNERSHIP 9. Pool name or Wildcat 3. Address of Operator P.O. BOX 2009, AMARILLO, TEXAS 79189 Basin Fruitland Coal 4. Well Location Line and 1335' Feet From The K : 1580' Feet From The ___ South Unit Letter 36 29N San Juan **NMPM** Range County Township Section 10. Elevation (Show whether DF, RKB, RT, GR, etc.) 5629' GR Check Appropriate Box to Indicate Nature of Notice, Report, or Other Data 11. NOTICE OF INTENTION TO: SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF: **ALTERING CASING** PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK PLUG AND ABANDON REMEDIAL WORK CHANGE PLANS COMMENCE DRILLING OPNS. PLUG AND ABANDONMENT TEMPORARILY ABANDON CASING TEST AND CEMENT JOB **PULL OR ALTER CASING** TD and Production Casing OTHER: OTHER: 12. Describe Proposed or Completed Operations (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date of starting any proposed work) SEE RULE 1103. Drilled to a TD of 2050' on May 1, 1990 by Four Corners Rig # 5. Set 5 1/2" 17# N-80 LT&C casing at 2050'. Cemented with 375 sx 65% "B" and 35% Poz; tailed in with 220 sx "B". * tY 0.**7** 139**0** CON. DIV. DIST. 3 XC: NMOCD-A (0+5), WF, Reg, Expl., Drilling, Land and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief _ DATE _5/2/90 mme Regulatory Analyst SIGNATURE -TRUEPHONE NO TYPE OR PRINT NAME (This space for State Use)

MIRENYISOR DISTRICT # +

APPROVED BY Original Signed by FRANK T. CHAVEZ